97,032 (734,707) 3,569,861,650 $ 1,598,057,083

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
OPERATING FUEL&
REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1) . 21,509,548 0

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS $ 21,509,548 0

FOOTNOTES:

0

0

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
NOVEMBER, 2013

TAXES OTHER
DEPRECIATION & THAN
AMORTIZATION INCOME

0 15,487

0 15,487

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 3B OF 3

DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)/LOSS TOTAL NET
INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING

CURRENT ~ (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME(A)

8,291,334 0 0 0 8,306,821 $ 13,202,727

8,291,334 0 0 0 8,306,821 $ 13,202,727

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

NOVEMBER, 2013

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

LOWPOINT __ MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 __ 1_2

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,624,530,400 $ 7,475,855,207 $ (89,332,409) $ (452,255,961) $ 6,934,266,837 29.68% 4.83% 1.43% 4.83% 1.43% 4.83% 1.43%

SHORT TERM DEBT 445,219,291 436,054,140 (5,546,126) (0) 430,508,014 1.84% 1.89% 0.03% 1.89% 0.03% 1.89% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 11 ,210,265,283 10,979,494,135 (139,647,013) 0 10,839,847,121 46.39% 9.50% 4.41% 10.50% 4.87% 11.50% 5.34%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 437,744,938 437,646,603 (5,566,380) (0) 432,080,222 1.85% 2.06% 0.04% 2.06% 0.04% 2.06% 0.04%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,087,081 ,626 4,986,435,122 (60,904,423) (197 ,934,901) 4,727,595,799 20.23% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 169,870,758 166,543,947 (13,880) (165,452,622) 1,077,445 0.00% 7.68% 0.00% 8.29% 0.00% 8.90% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 24,974,712,295 $ 24,482,029,154 $ (301 ,010,232) $ (815,643,483) $ 23,365,375,440 100.00% 5.91% 6.38% 6.84%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAREND PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 __ 1_2

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,923,775,870 $ 7,775,113,348 $ (19,427,744) $ (451 ,679,219) $ 7,304,006,386 30.06% 4.74% 1.43% 4.74% 1.43% 4.74% 1.43%

SHORT TERM DEBT 82,347,325 80,719,961 (214,135) 0 80,505,826 0.33% 0.17% 0.00% 0.17% 0.00% 0.17% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 11,708,365,755 11,476,982,699 (30,446,355) 0 11 ,446,536,344 47.12% 9.50% 4.48% 10.50% 4.95% 11.50% 5.42%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 402,835,901 402,741,038 (1 ,068,399) (0) 401 ,672,639 1.65% 2.13% 0.04% 2.13% 0.04% 2.13% 0.04%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,371,293,816 5,269,067,195 (13,452,795) (197,934,901) 5,057,679,500 20.82% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 170,053,663 166,732,228 (11 ,463) (162,411 ,040) 4,309,724 0.02% 7.65% 0.00% 8.26% 0.00% 8.87% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 25,658,672,331 $ 25,171 ,356,469 $ (64,620,892) $ (812,025, 160) $ 24,294,710,418 100.00% 5.94% 6.41% 6.88%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

NOVEMBER, 2013

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 __ 1_0

LONG TERM DEBT $ 6,934,266,837 $ 0 $ 6,934,266,837 29.68% 4.83% 1.43% 4.83% 1.43% 4.83% 1.43%

SHORT TERM DEBT 430,508,014 (0) 430,508,014 1.84% 1.89% 0.03% 1.89% 0.03% 1.89% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 10,839,847,121 0 10,839,847,121 46.39% 9.50% 4.41% 10.50% 4.87% 11.50% 5.34%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 432,080,222 0 432,080,222 1.85% 2.06% 0.04% 2.06% 0.04% 2.06% 0.04%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 4,727,595,799 0 4,727,595,799 20.23% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 1,077,445 (0) 1,077,445 0.00% 7.68% 0.00% 8.29% 0.00% 8.90% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 23,365,375,440 $ 0 $ 23,365,375,440 100.00% 5.91% 6.38% 6.84%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,304,006,386 $ 0 $ 7,304,006,386 30.06% 4.74% 1.43% 4.74% 1.43% 4.74% 1.43%

SHORT TERM DEBT 80,505,826 (0) 80,505,826 0.33% 0.17% 0.00% 0.17% 0.00% 0.17% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 11,446,536,344 (0) 11,446,536,344 47.12'Ve 9.50°/c 4.48% 1 0.50o/c 4.95o/o 11.50o/o 5.42o/u

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 401 ,672,639 (0) 401,672,639 1.65% 2.13% 0.04% 2.13% 0.04% 2.13% 0.04%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,057,679,500 0 5,057,679,500 20.82% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 4,309,724 0 4,309,724 0.02% 7.65% 0.00% 8.26% 0.00% 8.87% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 24,294,710,418 $ (0) $ 24,294,710,418 100.00% 5.94% 6.41% 6.88%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC